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t[The DEPUTY MINISTER For
DEFENCE (SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA) :
3,12,067 blankets and 7,941 tons of
vegetable oil were purchased for the
use of Armed Forces during 1955-56.]
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SARDAR S. S. MAJITHIA : So far
as the blankets are concerned, out of
3,12,067 blankets 2,87, 892 were mill-
made and 24,175 were handloom-
made. So far as the vegetabie oil is
concerned, because of the paucity of
getting pure ghee it was decided, not
now but a very long time ago, to subs-
titute that by the vegetable oil, and
therefore the vegetable oil is now being
procured
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Y[COMMITTEE ON QUALIFICATIONS OF
CANDIDATES FOR RECRUITMENT TO
GOVERNMENT SERVICE

“647. SHRI RAM SAHAI : Will the
Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to
state :

(a) whether Government had set up
a Committee to prescribe qualifications
for recruitment of candidates to
Government service ; and
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(b) if so, whether it has submitted:
its report ?]
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EDUCATION (Dr. K. L. SHRI-
MALI) (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.]
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MRr. CHAIRMAN: The question hour
is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

PRIVILEGE TICKET ORDER CONCESSION

*636. SuriMATI  PARVATHI
KRISHNAN : Will the Minister for
HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether any decision has since
been taken regarding grant of Privi-
lege Ticket Order concession to Gov-
ernment employees ;

(b) if so, what is the nature of the
concession and what is the date from
which it will be given effect to; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be
in the negative, what are the reasons,
thereot ?

tEnglish translation.



